(1) there shall be levied on Liquors (other than toddy or any liquor made from any Cereal) 
containing more than Four per cent (4%) by Volume, of alcohol manufactured by process 
other than distillation from natural products of the Palm Tree or any other plant, 
manufactured in Sri Lanka, a duty at the rate of Rupees Six Hundred and Sixty Eight(Rs. 
668.00) on every proof litre, provided that such duty shall not be levied or recovered on 
any quantity of the aforesaid liquor which is exported out of the Island; and  

(2) the Excise Notification, No. 921 published in Gazette Extraordinary, No.1677/24 of